No.

EN/01/77

EN/02/77

EN/03/77

EN/04/77

EN/05/77

EN/06/77

EN/07/77

EN/08/77

EN/09/77

EN/10/77

EN/11/77

EN/12/77

EN/13/77

Address of the land to which the notice
relates

Land Adjoining the West End of Spring Bank,
Scarborough

16 & 17 The Beach, Filey
16 & 17 The Beach, Filey

8 Station Avenue, Filey

8 Station Avenue, Filey

28 Ramshill Road, Scarborough

28 Ramshill Road, Scarborough

Land to Rear of Onaway and Windy Brow,
Main Street, Flixton

32 Newborough, Scarborough

51 Station Road, Snainton

Cayton Bay Holiday Centre, Scarborough

128 Seamer Road, Scarborough

122 North Marine Road, Scarborough

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

07.01.77

11.01.77

11.01.77

13.01.77

13.01.77

03.03.77

03.03.77

02.05.77

04.05.77

13.05.77

07.07.77

02.08.77

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

07.01.77

11.01.77

11.01.77

13.01.77

13.01.77

03.03.77

03.03.77

02.05.77

04.05.77

13.05.77

07.07.77

02.08.77

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a place for the
storage of derelict motor vehicles

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a dwellinghouse
Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a dwellinghouse

Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of said land and buildings for the purpose of a shop
for the sale of hot food for consumption off the premises

Discontinue the use of said land and buildings for the purpose of a shop
for the sale of hot food for consumption off the premises

Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a workshop for
manufacturing parachutes and parts of parachutes

Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising
from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the
development took place

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office and base
for hiring motor vehicles

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the site of a mobile
shop

Period in which required steps

to be taken

1 Month

2 Months

2 Months

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

1 Month

7 Days

Date Notice takes effect

10.02.77

13.02.77

13.02.77

15.02.77

15.02.77

06.04.77

06.04.77

03.06.77

07.06.77

13.06.77

09.08.77

01.09.77

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Dismissed
14.03.79

Appeal
Dismissed
14.03.79

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1977

Date which Authority

satisfied required steps

have been taken

30.10.08

30.10.08

08.03.16

30.05.17

16.02.17

02.03.16

02.08.77



EN/14/77

EN/15/77

EN/16/77

EN/17/77

EN/18/77

Land at Eastborough and West Sandgate,
Scarborough

15 Station Road, Crossgates

1 The Parade, West Cliff, Whitby

Scalby Close Filling Station, Burniston Road,
Scarborough

Scalby Close Filling Station, Burniston Road,
Scarborough

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

10.08.77

19.08.77

29.06.77

04.05.77

12.05.77

10.08.77

19.08.77

29.06.77

04.05.77

12.05.77

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a recreation area
and for the sale of refreshments

Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of the storage of stock
in connection with a retail business

Cease selling hot food after 11.00pm and before 10.00am

Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site

Remove all caravans from the said land

7 Days

1 Month

1 Week

1 Month

1 Month

12.09.77

21.09.77

27.07.77

07.06.77

09.06.77

Appeal
Allowed
07.02.78

Appeal
Allowed
07.02.78

01.11.78



