REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/77	Land Adjoining the West End of Spring Bank, Scarborough	SBC	07.01.77	07.01.77	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a place for the storage of derelict motor vehicles	1 Month	10.02.77			
EN/02/77	16 & 17 The Beach, Filey	SBC	11.01.77	11.01.77	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a dwellinghouse	2 Months	13.02.77			
EN/03/77	16 & 17 The Beach, Filey	SBC	11.01.77	11.01.77	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a dwellinghouse	2 Months	13.02.77			
EN/04/77	8 Station Avenue, Filey	SBC	13.01.77	13.01.77	Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	15.02.77			30.10.08
EN/05/77	8 Station Avenue, Filey	SBC	13.01.77	13.01.77	Demolish the said buildings. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	15.02.77			30.10.08
EN/06/77	28 Ramshill Road, Scarborough	SBC	03.03.77	03.03.77	Discontinue the use of said land and buildings for the purpose of a shop for the sale of hot food for consumption off the premises	1 Month	06.04.77	Appeal Dismissed 14.03.79		08.03.16
EN/07/77	28 Ramshill Road, Scarborough	SBC	03.03.77	03.03.77	Discontinue the use of said land and buildings for the purpose of a shop for the sale of hot food for consumption off the premises	1 Month	06.04.77	Appeal Dismissed 14.03.79		30.05.17
EN/08/77	Land to Rear of Onaway and Windy Brow, Main Street, Flixton	SBC								
EN/09/77	32 Newborough, Scarborough	SBC	02.05.77	02.05.77	Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	03.06.77			16.02.17
EN/10/77	51 Station Road, Snainton	SBC	04.05.77	04.05.77	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of a workshop for manufacturing parachutes and parts of parachutes	1 Month	07.06.77			
EN/11/77	Cayton Bay Holiday Centre, Scarborough	SBC	13.05.77	13.05.77	Demolish the said works. Remove from the said land all materials arising from such demolition and restore the said land to its condition before the development took place	1 Month	13.06.77			
EN/12/77	128 Seamer Road, Scarborough	SBC	07.07.77	07.07.77	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of an office and base for hiring motor vehicles	1 Month	09.08.77			02.03.16
EN/13/77	122 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	02.08.77	02.08.77	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of the site of a mobile shop	7 Days	01.09.77			02.08.77

EN/14/77	Land at Eastborough and West Sandgate, Scarborough	SBC	10.08.77	10.08.77	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a recreation area and for the sale of refreshments	7 Days	12.09.77		01.11.78
EN/15/77	15 Station Road, Crossgates	SBC	19.08.77	19.08.77	Discontinue the use of the buildings for the purpose of the storage of stock in connection with a retail business	1 Month	21.09.77		
EN/16/77	1 The Parade, West Cliff, Whitby	SBC	29.06.77	29.06.77	Cease selling hot food after 11.00pm and before 10.00am	1 Week	27.07.77		
EN/17/77	Scalby Close Filling Station, Burniston Road, Scarborough	SBC	04.05.77	04.05.77	Discontinue the use of the said land for the purpose of a caravan site	1 Month	07.06.77	Appeal Allowed 07.02.78	
EN/18/77	Scalby Close Filling Station, Burniston Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.05.77	12.05.77	Remove all caravans from the said land	1 Month	09.06.77	Appeal Allowed 07.02.78	